39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Sparepart List:

When replacing parts and making repairs, comply with all the safety precautions described in
MAINTENANCE and SAFETY, take all the necessary precautions to avoid accidental start-up
of the machine: the switch on the control box must be in OFF position.

The compressed air generator must be off and disconnected

For convenience to order the spare parts, it should be mentioned

Device model

Indicate the serial number of the machine and the year built
Indicate the code of the piece requested

Indicate the quantity required

The request must be submitted to the authorized reseller as indicated in the front of
the manual.



39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

i;TEEM Head Office: +39-4?12li}3?55www. boltech.it IDENT fggﬁ%g'\' NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it
CONTENTS
T I A e N | S 3
OPTIMUM 251 ..ttt ettt et e e sb bt e e s be e e e s sb e e e s sbbbe e e nbe e e s snbeeeennbreeeans 3
L0 I8 1Y L SRR 10
QLI 1 Nt S 15
I 1= N S I PP 15
I 1= 1 N 1 1 PP 26
TURBO IV ettt st e bbbt e ek bt e s e b e e e s bbb e e e kb e e e et b e e e bbb e nbae e e e 33
I 1= 1 PP 41
BEASY ROLLER ..ottt ettt e ettt e e e s bt e e e et be e e st bbe e e snbbe e e nnnees 47
BALANCE. ...t bbbt e b nh e e e e b be et b be e e bbe e e nnanes 51
BRAV O | et b ettt e e b e et b be e e bbe e ananes 51
BELLA D ettt bbbt e E bbbt e R e e et ae e nE b be e e bae e e e 58
T N PSP 69
LI 1 01 IR S RSS 81
B T 0 PSP 81
[ I O O PP P PP PR TPPPR 96
1 T 2 PSSR 112
I 0 1 PO PP PPPPUPPPPOPPIN 121
I O 1 PP PP PO PPPPUPPPPPPPIN 133
o U1 0 I USSP 146
| R T PP PO PPPPUPPPPPPPIN 146
HIFL 402ttt ettt ettt e e st e e ekt e e bttt e e aR b e e e b et e e an b be e e s ntb e e e nnbeae e 155
S o1 o o I S PSS TRTR 173
L |0 1 P RROTRRSPRI 173



39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

BODY REPAIR
OPTIMUM 251




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Exploded view

3720351 _
2557792 _ o
SE

\\:\

RN
N
N
ﬁj 2 x\‘\‘xx\k '\\\y‘ﬁg Q'x\
LaBeile K““:fffigff,;gﬁ?’ 2589002
o 2557743

3720331




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

Bﬁ}}?ﬁ Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

2089012

W X 2569133 B
§ N i T
NS
N
2657803 ® p \\ 3420501
L
g sias ; i 2577313
e

2557872

2589142




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
3460891
2588793 . e

nﬁr"}ﬂq oy, .
2589122




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

2589022

2588693

B

®

&

@
2588702

2588732




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/ ITALY @ET
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

PULLING EQUIPMENT FOR OPTIMUM LIFT

LD DR TRDIR SRR DRI —TF
:EGM




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Exploded drawing: pull post for BOLTECH LIFT

2587263

4

2587623
2587233

2587792

2587092
2524093

2587082
2587773

3692241




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

OPTIMUM 351




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Exploded view

I5E61 43

20%E453

q,/
zs;ssﬁ\w

-




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Exploded drawing: CLAMP

FOETOGE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/ ITALY @ET
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

PULLING EQUIPMENT FOR OPTIMUM LIFT

LD DR TRDIR SRR DRI —TF
:EGM




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Exploded drawing: pull post for BOLTECH LIFT

2587263

4

2587623
2587233

2587792

2587092
2524093

2587082
2587773

3692241




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
___ Direct:+37282873136 |
"l Ifg Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

TIRE CHANGER

TURBO I, TI

TWAMARS/




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
o, DITECE; +37282873136
"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

10

i)

-
*

Y E;-‘

LUBRICATOR UNIT




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

SELF- CENTRING (TURBOI)




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

G4

ga -
,,,,-,'2?
,,;‘%*

=

a8

Be




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

PEDALS(TURBO I)

120




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

GEARBOX (TURBO I)




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

BEAD-BREAKING

=10




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

SELF-CENTRING (TURBO T I)




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

GEARBOX (TURBO T I)

a0




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

AIRTANK (TURBOT I)

421




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

TURBOIII'T




IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
info@boltech.it

Direct; +37282873136
Fax: +39 -471267009

Bz

4

g 100515, 40689 ST
40672 | a0688-_
100225, 0675 |

20510 |

% | \VOLT| Ph | Hz [RPM|

140037 |\

102121
30504 _ 100815 102110 02101
02003 — 3 F- 40606 02110 o2 T .l Y
n 87, 102115 s
N - 102125 w217 a2 o, o0
—~ = - . ! . T o 40167
03 T, N m 100493 02001 92101 o 40061
100200 —~—_Erogen 9 quﬂqmu S ‘\m * @
100093 S s : o
i = = M 01368 /.n/fo(\\ 9 42107
.M___..m:ﬂ 020053 | ' &Uﬂffrﬁ .%._MM_..__, 102119 40745
10123 A0 40603 : |
3 0692 0603 R 40745~ 42122

—— 100560 w. 02102 N 40749

40670~ . o 40749 42109 42143
W0B68 .5 * ; 100562 102520
#S:L_.__ | _-205M <R
40644 i . “MMMM
- o B2 100643
40682 = 20505
2702102
100654
_102683
00643

-

102332

*

_—_ e




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET

Direct; +37282873136
IDENTIFICATION NO.:

;ﬁ}ﬁm Head Office: +39-471263755WWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
20505
00067 %
-~ 100048
100328
N | ] 2 12
O35 % oseg 83?31 37, ;,} E}GBE-S 10531
1UD352 * ."-. % 1':1” ' " ] : ! .-'j [ :39?2"."&5&\
aoaor-. N Ny 4/ 7 wome
o6l T ¥ '
20505 ™ 88 /1 i 100367
R et | Bhg
0037 ma of 41399 %, _ 100592
40004 ° VT : L N7
| / 100776 o107 W
00439 / =i 00321 |:1U39?3t.ﬁ5R] i
‘“—1nn:|354 i A s qucszq
i = B el VAR "~ 71 402846 (ASR)
0080 fx,'x 100510
100082 L P
o RN T 4025
~ i
f{__.',.r o *{%‘.‘-ﬁ- 1008
161156~ | -100923 4102’34?
. @, ]
102685 | o S
102841 (ASR)— & 100438
205615
40036
3
G\ﬁ:""ﬁﬂ-




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct; +37282873136
Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

BOLTEE

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

l ; »ﬁ«. & & DR |
ﬁ" L L T 4@ |
oo I ! | f
' 40224 / 1 Jﬁ\ iR }E
ALSEE e i”h
! / iy WUE / n
am & u At
-ﬂ:lESE .f' —':\”
g i Iﬁ i - I"., D15CE)
| A )
bmm. -;__ :m' |
41:1'51;15\-5”' q-“*'tﬁ’;aﬂ, y Q e l'
WO\ VT R s, 'jﬂm £ -y
vy, Lt L T R -
R R e S 1 S
L o .E.I\\\. a =305 5_%1 1'1'““__.1"' ?b‘r
'!P?éA & %.mm o "'ﬂm,.-“ 1 ‘. iy
Ejﬁ l\} q Jﬁ v,| e hiwE 2y i / oo
=’ | 105 4708 e
*J:E.I I.'.'||:‘?5.$ K /El |"‘"-r. ? "--.__‘__‘_ '-T.'El-.g iea; OlE4
"1“.""“ *M:m ' II 4109 '-II \ r.'|1|| - T F . I 41767 j’
'\1 g’ snss = TOHEs :J L/ P
., ﬂ-u’lild.' - ".I . -_-\-'1 |
h"-\._‘_ ' -] i 2] = ‘ﬁ o J
e 10429 ;ﬁ;ﬁ_ \ »,"‘:‘““ RN L
130850

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
"“' TE o
,5;,95 i g &H y 01130
I K ! l A | ‘\I

%;ﬁ 5 'y

I TR

B2
4



39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H‘T Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

y /
fﬂ'n-ta"_l \ 0200
A04D4 Tl‘l14|?:,-'.__l

\ Ryl |
&

! *
= |
|"-|U|.Tl Ph! Hz RPmi

| W—




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

o % - .

Sag e 0 TR ome e

N - €Ly - 0041
40001 -~

B e o |
o ‘f-" Howee | O ?& '
o 100534 ﬂ - . i

N85, _ i ‘im J H"" J:F
i H \ ;5& f{ ] 6"’% J-lr-.m.
- (1223, 100608 '\\r mu-au,rf -
1 2[-}51? .Il". - hd 1|::|-:|-.? !

H|| LB _L}I:'}'ih m" _, @"'..\ - \ : ""I . |jF]'I|[}NIﬂ|_

i TR~

e

1-,?""'\-_ _——_ I




DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

AS61328A

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct; +3728287313¢6

B

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

Fax: +39 -471267009

info@boltech.it

[l
102090 i
101800 4085

107 s
Ar._@..._m

.._|&._. T

S/ -
_,/ = ;V 405C
e

_ - 103280
103058

100016

I L i ,_.m_mﬂmm o e ., x
33 Y . y m K
e w- ) - .M »__”_Wm.mm KT N4 §L_QN —.ﬂ._.__u z.hu
— MOTORCYCLE —
u.\.\\ﬁ [ 1 1...!..1_1 @
e o
ﬁ%ﬁ 2_aoone 102765 e
o
1\“r..".lr.._p. R R il D 103380
55 TV._ TR “_.Hcmmm...M .ff /
B H\|am,_ M,..u.am..d_.,:.. | 2R3 & -
4744 =1 _.Knn_.n.w\._ .._:MHMM...— .L__HE._
e v
A1305 et
.W.. — _“_u__“_T___. - ...M..._.._m_‘_m
| i
un"nnm.... _ .HH I-.Im._ "
___ f
012 . 103544 ) , SCOOTER
| 103543 KITN.4 K.. . 103544 ‘
| b0
104026 103542 KITN.A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

TURBO V




@)
Z
T P
o« 102121
BT N : .
A < I D504 —__ ~ 100815
R O g 02003 — % T 40608 p—
T . . @ 01368
g = < 102834 — e o2 "~ g
=z 101239 d.r..ar-.f. ) M e 40061
e - o H005E3 e
L 100200 =
= b s o_‘h_uu
477 ﬁ?iﬁ? W;Hmf 40745
101237 40692-4 25— 40603 : N e
= 00560 | N . 40749
- 40670 = 4. o2z : 40749 42108 42143
S ~ g 40904 -2 izl
> - .m 100668 .o 100562 102520
[=] . - 514
= = = 40871 g _m\.m. waom?. 102335
= ] 40644 .
= = et . [ -40669 i
= =Z£0 .
= = o
. n @
e @ o
" [ o
[ [na] =
4t =
T
Do om
= - D
2 me o
=
ol " IR
L + ™
o ﬁ i H
a
arosg
m + £ q
T ;O M g
2885 \ ar20518 100500
o W [ TR N &7 40203 102332
I u =-100817 > N
5 | 202102 100003 102333 103306
=) Hnﬂ 40175 &
B - 1
=] -.-"Ll SPECEY DETALS l *
A “ EEE==e |
3 m H _ "iw_.q._._..:_u“ Hz mv_.u
A n.ln -




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

Direct; +37282873136
Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

BOLTEEN (.. .39 271267005 info@boltech.it AS61328A
20505
100067 1
~ofid 100048
100328
_00IS N aey 35?511 o 92%02353 [ 10033t
.GGEFJE-E O\ agals 1 -"-.._ i J,f AE103572 (ABR)
AQ307 - L £ ] ;f 40308
01361, ‘ = FooA
- s !
Belifs S : 100361
s = (1) 7 =t
oy j 41398 b, . 100582
40004 L 100 01027 |
1 Vo) 42243 00776 (101027 N 7
00439 / 00321 03573ASR)
100354 100683 %4“33?4
Liopaza .- 4L h ]UGETL 02845 (ASR)
100780 - L 1 Regrd
100982~ L e
P B T g T
L e e 100781 |
1611567 ' , ~100323
e | w_ B +102647
102841 (ASRI— & 100438~
20515
40046
»
L!‘ >




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

o % - .

Sag e 0 TR ome e

N - €Ly - 0041
40001 -~

B e o |
o ‘f-" Howee | O ?& '
o 100534 ﬂ - . i

N85, _ i ‘im J H"" J:F
i H \ ;5& f{ ] 6"’% J-lr-.m.
- (1223, 100608 '\\r mu-au,rf -
1 2[-}51? .Il". - hd 1|::|-:|-.? !

H|| LB _L}I:'}'ih m" _, @"'..\ - \ : ""I . |jF]'I|[}NIﬂ|_

i TR~

e

1-,?""'\-_ _——_ I




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
im? *W"’" ﬁ "II l_.-"lll.l l” " "l.\ 1”1 ‘"lu.
m lm:\ 1‘@‘ ” .I A R DH _: \.-f"'.
| MK i ¢l.1-2-'-lll | | aunz- t’\ i e ', \
@ ' LY S \
% | ‘“E’?E-.;;ff § o o

-
i .aT“ 'ﬂ .ln‘m : -
".__ _'r"l ' .
i - IS v
. / it 28 F'F wn [l
sy S R i

40055 ;’ e, 47 W sy JLt
F s/ ~ (282
. . : LriEsnics
L I a'gm;_-a 38k y )
g ﬁinm I\ I v =3l E.III'| ’
Tl g ﬂ:;;%l_ i - \,&I_ o '|
0", M g - -
i g iy '”.;ﬂ 'l:ﬂ Teig i
PRy \‘uh B " |. h oy 11017 23
‘ y L u.ll
. '. b k] LR
I] fE* "l ¢ et .'wm;..' -. ! 1J:|E-'I)I .-"-II
L f,':"' ce Wi | / m
' T iy T
‘l['i.J .-'.|].?_'_p: it L"--_ﬂ w:-m :|.--".‘-‘_,-/f WK _"_i
dmrs"ﬂu&l ) I||4.Lbll ". “, »1131 TTm—— . II::E-'H-.U |
H\.' A :-J il 1 '"Hi -T - T}t . H
II\.\"'.. A0 - 1:'2’9 I." ll" o ks t. ..:".?
T iy _ = : ULV ST o
10085) o " ’” i%"""
" |*'I .
ol
a\' 1*'-"35'5 i
W e
uuﬁ AT
,- O
u:l:lll'll.l f
il
b |
II| m .".I
il



39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
L Direct;+37282873136
"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
s oz,
2T iy

10827 29 -
G140 == ]| 0
M ! 4%'1“
3 4168 7 i "
e AT f | duze
101 [T a ! 00
[ 4 weEr

. )
‘ih. - L
. \.I [l - =

103356

=t e
101197 %

—_—
. 01134 (204] #
-~ 101136 (20A) #

l—1 ooreEs
== &80

f‘JI a0

. ERAE
-40ZM

T 40510

08028
100234 [A0A) 4
gy /l"/ 100235 (4UA) gy
DEToE -

2P
e % -ito0s % 1Ph  33ph

‘:Ilr:EE'—
il ‘f uzm
.1|"||1',|- A0t 1
- A075 ) "'.':'}"'




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H‘T Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

0 -"J:& \ D200 ( ] e '
M0494 Tl‘ﬂdl?;,-'.__i | } -
\ Rz

00sss

R !

|
e [y e
|1.|DI.T[ Ph| Hz [RPM|

SPECHY DETARS

| W—




IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

B

- —
=
f o
2 =
o O
8 g
=
¥
n @
N 5
Hf
w =
2
l?m
m s o
P~ a0 =
N TN
wt =
[ B T 8
M~ O o
m = !
+ 4=
O m
% B G
rﬁuﬁ
b (]
O I w

£01685-00
| CE)

..._h_._mm.-rh/ i

102090
TR

101800
___ (¥ z//

S

‘_. ,__

41121— m

i

c=n 101167 101166
S U
WU 02262
100798~

103251 T
y A 103380
[ 103088
=3 n.\ 40901
S 02725 v
™ [ ! P
_ﬂ ) " .,I.._ ....... ) SE" S . y
..z.;.r " % y
o 2 103752 KIT N4 101402KITN.4

MOTORCYCLE —

- | e
] e o
,- o 102785 -~

Fooa 1 1

t.F.HL.W o A Tou uf.ul’.o .._n__wmmn. | - 107394
42523 vﬁwL ) 0682 -_ 5 :
) Tz 107TFE feo0s. B :
P2 = — | A
4144 _m_ - n.m_u__,._.m...u._ 102722 p= 20901 I SI0EERR
¥ 406927 {
108252 : =
I 10533607 N J 40807
T e s . : |
U 20 Uiy N
17"+ 21" -
I i
, 103544 . | SCOOTER
_ ¥ y "
A 1060 103543 KITN4  /
m / . 1 _u.u.m.p 1 .
104026 103542 KITN.4




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

TURBO VI




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

3632462

3530341~ 2230116

3610211 ——




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

3460081

2242455

- ,@3 ~

2242472

3451881

3891501

2242465

2242482 /
3890031 ﬁ




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

Direct; +37282873136
Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

BOLTEEN (.. .39 271267005 info@boltech.it AS61328A
20505
100067 1
~ofid 100048
100328
_00IS N aey 35?511 o 92%02353 [ 10033t
.GGEFJE-E O\ agals 1 -"-.._ i J,f AE103572 (ABR)
AQ307 - L £ ] ;f 40308
01361, ‘ = FooA
- s !
Belifs S : 100361
s = (1) 7 =t
oy j 41398 b, . 100582
40004 L 100 01027 |
1 Vo) 42243 00776 (101027 N 7
00439 / 00321 03573ASR)
100354 100683 %4“33?4
Liopaza .- 4L h ]UGETL 02845 (ASR)
100780 - L 1 Regrd
100982~ L e
P B T g T
L e e 100781 |
1611567 ' , ~100323
e | w_ B +102647
102841 (ASRI— & 100438~
20515
40046
»
L!‘ >




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

100500




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
o, DITECE; +37282873136
"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

103366

J451891

3698701

331172

D ()

3891441




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

BOLTEE

Direct; +37282873136
Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

EASY ROLLER

ke
S




DRARI]

AS61328A

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct; +3728287313¢6

Bz

..|
BalzoL .
EBZ0F 20120 _ £ Go - -sveey .
6LIZ0L ’__, 998201 {2 9900% —— .
1 [ =,
SHIOF £ = & -m_nﬁ P
—— EGHT0L
\ D0ZLEOL il _
i ] ~ LOLZD
BrL0n- .P -_ | veezol ZSIEr - -
B01ZH - ﬂ | ~eis0z
Bhi0b- “ £8HZ0L | oisZoe ¥EELY LN
: 5 1231“_ _
— ¢88T0} = Y foeaid
| ey
: ZeeLol goLg0 s
= i [ 69870kt ,Imm«:, et
seeov | LT 10020 FrEZOL i _ _ aa /J
EEI2- ﬁ_m? -OLLZO0L | gepor 000 |
LOLEY- = of /
et Ems 5_ | 862101 vo0z0 ms__uu ENE
= .1 L2 L0
CHLEY oG
£0Z0F —_ wle A — T -
ﬂwnxu.—.L 0 - 881201 Hﬂ”IrIJI ¥
LEEED1—, © - BEDY
™
mhw:“:.,._ AN LLELDL L
BEFLD Mm_._.w_._u_. DEEZ0OL—
Lphy, | HEEIY w
gyl _. n_ HYEODF 0Lk b ol
_'.T £raiog B0 Lb- .,,mm_ue ufﬁﬂ.u
oo ,f geetol 686201 SO rnyTIL 71900V
.:N.u E ®  |[eec10. sisio- zag0p E8HO] =
m.mﬂ_.n__..ﬂ.\..\i%.‘c 5 A0k SELLO-, _mum_._u | FaLL0 = 'L epeow —
g5%10" " 7L oy Zooow - .-.nm__.rﬂ |8 By T .dnﬁn&_ st S nene
mun_ma. R T . T =
¥ZIp 7 WLVER k__.q _4 L f_/ ganop| FLBEOL roc0e Eﬁaﬂ_ﬁﬂ. “ oszooe A,
OvELOLT g e a8 T~ PO0SOE
Z6EEOL ||25210 ] ﬁ ﬁmwn—- BOSDE 2 ga sl
JLESZ LD mm.v_._u SEZLO ﬂﬂﬂﬂn_

o N
_r.“__._ |
4 ﬂ-m._ﬂ_._u

il




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

o
[x] -
o) L I~
{ g = =n l.l:J u -
= = o o U3 o
[=] - =] [= =] =
= 1 L "E & 2 2
", N, —
oL T ¥ \
\ ; , ' v
, 5 ! /
1 | =
. g el =
- o = =1
o
= g
-t
Lia]
oy
’ oy
o ‘Cl_
A :
1] ¢ A
=R K o
= < 5 [=} 7 P
2 o & / ro
22 ¢ /4
v
g g 222 3%
o5 A
=2 [ =
[ar] —
=
(1]
")
L&l
(3]
=
-
i

1430

102568—,




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o, DITECE; +37282873136
Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

BOLTEE

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
/ / 101057
,’_?? 616100 ——
S — 101025
S 102122
Va4 {Kit n 25) 101023 =
5/ 101108
.:'.;'H 101158 —_ ) 101157
102201 —_—~ —2
- 101084 — |
100375 : CE ™
102200 101158
102667
40327 @
&
& \\ ) _-621200
42461 101044
win2) 100620 621200

<\_/8;
=




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H‘T Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

BALANCE

BRAVO |




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. baltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 6143124403000 8 2117722
2 9 3511161
3 2141013 10 3580101
4 2141023 11 3870521
5 2141033 12 6176110008
6 3632661 13 3230391
7 2140974+2140982 14 3511161




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. baltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO PART CODE
1 2117592 6 2117493
2 3662092 7 2117511
3 3680071 8
4 2117602 9 3680061
5 3781111

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE

10 2117523 12 3653181

11 3630991 13 4710111




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
oo memnne DITECL+37282873136

"! H‘T Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO.

PART CODE

1 6121654402 3

6121653095

2 2659551




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
oo memnne DITECL+37282873136

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE
1 3510391 + 3510231
2 3820181

NO. PART CODE

14 3231381

15




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
s momnne DITECL+37282873136

"l H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 3659541 6 3270361
2 6121653049+6121653050 7 3631912
3 3781421 8 2125121
4 3270361 9 3631912
5

3662102




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

Direct; +37282873136

"! Ifg Head Office: +39-47 IZ?E?EEWWW.huIt-Ech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
10 3693311 12 3632532
11 115515 13 3773141

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
14 3651672 17 2125073
15 3651512 18 4620171
16 612142881 19 3150891




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

BELLAD




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. baltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 6143124403000 8 2117722
2 9 3511161
3 2141013 10 3580101
4 2141023 11 3870521
5 2141033 12 6176110008
6 3632661 13 3230391
7 2140974+2140982 14 3511161




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ﬂ R A F T
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. baltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 2117592 6 2117493
2 3662092 7 2117511
3 3680071 8
4 2117602 9 3680061
5 3781111




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

;ﬁ}fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
10 2117523 12 3653181
11 3630991 13 4710111

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
14 - 18 -

15 3256191 19 4610601
16 - 20 -

17 -




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
s momnne DITECL+37282873136

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
21 4850221 23 3781121
22 2151233 24 3631794




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! ffﬂ Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE

1 6121654402 3 6121653095

2 2659551




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 3511101 3 3824921
2 3511151 4 3510341

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE

6 2151093 11




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

Direct; +37282873136

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

DRARI]

"l TEG Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
7 12 3511121+3511141
8 3631912 13 3630232
9 3631941

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
14 3231381 18 3662092
15 19 3652321
16 20 3671682
17 W70-12

IDENTIFICATION NO.:




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136

"l l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
s momnne DITECL+37282873136

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 3659541 6 3270361
2 6121653049+6121653050 7 3631912
3 3781421 8 2125121
4 3270361 9 3631912
5 3662102




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
s momnne DITECL+37282873136

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
10 3693311 12 3632532
11 115515 13 3773141

NO. PART CODE NO.

PART CODE

14 3651672 17

2125073




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

15 3651512 18 4620171

16 612142881 19 3150891

BELLAC




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. baltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 6143124403000 8 2117722
2 9 3511161
3 2141013 10 3580101
4 2141023 11 3870521
5 2141033 12 6176110008
6 3632661 13 3230391
7 2140974+2140982 14 3511161




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ﬂ R A F T
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. baltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 2117592 6 2117493
2 3662092 7 2117511
3 3680071 8
4 2117602 9 3680061
5 3781111




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

eyl Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.holtech.it | | DENTIFICATION NO.:

"l TEG Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE

10 2117523 12 3653181

11 3630991 13 4710111

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
14 2117632 18 3155071
15 3256191 19 4610601
16 2117632 20 4610571




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ﬂ R A F T
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. baltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

17 4610611

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE

21 4850221 23 3781121

22 2151233 24 3631794




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
s momnne DITECL+37282873136
"l H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755Www.baltech.it | IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
25 3530781 29 21151164+2151154
26 30 2117523
27 2117503 31 3662102
28 4610571




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct: +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 6121654402 3 6121653095

2 2659551




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
s momnne DITECL+37282873136
"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 3511101 3 3824921
2 3511151 4 3510341

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
5 10
6 2151093 11 3231621
7 2151203 12 3511121+3511141




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

eyl Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.holtech.it | | DENTIFICATION NO.:

"l TEG Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
8 3631912 13 3630232
9 3631941

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
14 3231381 18 3662092
15 3251451 19 3652321
16 20 3671682
17 W70-12




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
s momnne DITECL+37282873136

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
1 3659541 6 3270361
2 6121653049+6121653050 7 3631912
3 3781421 8 2125121
4 3270361 9 3631912
5 3662102




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
s momnne DITECL+37282873136

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE
10 3693311 12 3632532
11 115515 13 3773141

NO. PART CODE NO.

PART CODE

14 3651672 17

2125073




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDNTIR OF TROMROLOGT

"l H,'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

15 3651512 18 4620171

16 612142881 19 3150891

NO. PART CODE NO. PART CODE

20 3760231 22 3641501

21 2117381




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Two Post Lift:

HTL 401




J |

@m_ﬂ@ EE @@ V00 mﬁmm n_o,,,mm xmm_ ® @

o

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

info@boltech.it

TTTT7
s ﬁ\
Wrss3m, B A

y -

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

Fax: +39 -471267009

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct; +3728287313¢6

B

_5 / _ \

] el |
e T T j\ = DJL; x;ﬂvﬁ;ﬁ ﬂrj.\lu

. _“ﬂ.\__ L) .rS...... _./.M._\__ T L gl _f.r..._ _/.2.\ _..... .1\__1..4..\ __/.2 __/._..\. e .\. o ﬁr_...._\ _./_H_\._ _/..N....x i

N o




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 2518502 BRACKET
2 2518182 BRACKET
3 2518162 BRACKET
4 3671692 SPACER
5 2519062 CARTER
6 2577723 WEDGE
7 2577672 GUIDE
8 2518143 COVER
9 2518153 COVER
10 2518162 Pl PE
11 2518402 BRACKET
12 | - FOOT GUARDS
3 | - FOOT GUARDS
14 2518032 PILLAR
15 2518042 PILLAR
6 | 000 e ] mmememeeeee-
17 2518052 TRAVERSE
18 2515962 PROTECION
19 2518133 COVER
20 3637171 SCREW
A SCREW
22 3644122 SCREW
23 SCREW
24 SCREW
25 3651211 SCREW
26 3651372 SCREW
27 3660071 SCREW
28 | = SCREW
29 SCREW
30 3662062 NUT
31 NUT
32 MEDIUM NUT
33 NUT
34 NUT
35 3660071 NUT
36 3662062 WASHER
37 3662072 WASHER
38 WASHER
39 3671692 WASHER
40 3681891 WASHER
41 WASHER
42 WASHER
43 3652452 BONE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
a4 3250461 MICROSWITCH
45 6157M 9816003 ELECTROMAGNET

46 TRAVERSE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

,f g : /},;—\I

\ \ . ...".I
— i §
N \
— \ A h
A £
v Vo |
NN 4 LR | |
5 1}
LAY \
Vi -I
i 1
I|II ". |II
/ | 1
J ' | \
\u’ \ .,
II
" X ) II
x ', | \

T
-
-
[ >
26 >

%




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NAME PART
1 2589882 ROLLER
2 2518562 SPACER
3 3780792 SPRING
4 3530701 DISK
5 2589862 ROLLER
6 2577752 PIN
7 2577701 PIPE
8 2518494 TROLLEY
9 2518304 ARM
10 2518723 ARM
11 2518713 EXTENSION
12 2518702 EXTENSION
13 2577683 RACK
14 - PAD
15 2519652 SUPPORT
16 2518422 SUPPORT
17 2518412 SUPPORT
18 3651352 SCREW
19 3630971 SCREW
20 3652892 SCREW
21 3651372 SCREW
22 3662102 NUT
23 3671712 WASHER
24 3610211 SEEGER
25 3610061 SEEGER
26 61493720391 BUSH
27 3540121 HANDLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 2525182 BUSH
2 2525033 BUSH
3 2519471 PIPE
4 61571211410 VALVE
S5 | e NEEDLE
6 | e VALVE SET
7 2525233 BRACKET
8 2525223 BRACKET
9 | e GUIDE
10 | 0 - SPRING
N
12 2519481 PIPE
13 2519491 PIPE
14 2525072 CYLINDER
15 2525062 CYLINDER
16 SCREW
17 SCREW
18 3662062 NUT
19 3662082 MEDIUM NUT
20 3670062 NUT
21 3668041 NUT
22 3671652 WASHER
23 3896091 WASHER
24 | WASHER
25 3896091 WASHER
26 3944601 CONNECTOR
27 3351161 NIPPLE
28 3641081 SCREW
29 ADAPTER
30 2515262 EXTENSION
31 3351012 UNION
32 3352391 CONNECTOR
33 3352381 CONNECTOR
34 UNION
35 3620981 WRAPPER
36 2525213 RING
37 MICRO-SWITCH
38 3371131 PIPE
39 3371121 PIPE
40 | -
41 3371141 PIPE
42 2525172 VALVE
43 6157M 9206008 VALVE
44 6157M 9207030 VALVE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/ ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-47 121?3?55www. bnlt‘ech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 71013003.000 FLANGE VERSION "B" - USESG1/4- SEAT VCDF 1
2 61212400 SPECIAL FLANGE GASKET "MC" SERB. D.123 1
3 21000015.000 RELIEF VALVE OVER 250 BAR 1
4 60309100 PROTECTION CAP REG. VALV.MAX Xx"MC" 1
5 Q51435058 COPPER WASHER M 20 20.2 x26x1.5 1
6 49149900 CAPTEE M20x1.5 STEEL - ZINC 1
7 20020400 VALV.RETAINING X MC 1
8 CRP0418NCAEM 002 NC SOLENOID 24V DCWITH EMERGENCY 1
9 V86050002 CONNECTOR NORM.TIP182-09 N (B) 1
10 V SC06220002 FLOW CONTROL VALVE G3/8-6.31/min 1
11 23000600.018 PUMPPHC 1-22cm3/gxMC 1
12 Q26074114 SCREW M 8x80 socket head UNI 5931 ZN 2
13 Q26074090 SCREW M 6x40 UNI 5931 ZN 4
14 Q26002002 STEEL FLAT WASHER 8,4 x15x3 HV100 ZN 2
15 60714500 EXHAUST PIPEVALVE MAX NYLON 1
16 Q25830083 G OR 3043/2-111 70 SH 1
17 Q25830024 RING OR 2068/2-017 70 SH 2
18 Q25831022 NBR O-RING 14x1.78 90Sh (2056 / 2-015) 2
19 Q26000008 TC CROSSTAPPING SCREW M5x10 TRILOBATA ZN 3
20 61206800 PLASTIC PIPE EXHAUST BRACKET x SECONDARY INCL. 1
21 60518000 RESCA x 61206800 FITTING BRACKET EXHAUST S.S. 1
22 60715000 EXHAUST PIPEx"MC" PLASTIC L =294 1
23 61222500 EXHAUST PIPE ANTIBENZINA D.5x9 L =400 1
24 49148800 Hose Clip NYLON 4.8x186 1




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
25 49125900 CLIP CLICK CC55090 1
26 61216900 MNPLASTICM /F G3/8H = 33 1
27 60731700 SUCTION HOSEM /M G3/8PLASTIC L =263 1
28 49122100 FLAT FILTERD.63G3/8Q =12 1
29 60402000 JOINT PENLPX MC GR.1 1
30 60400700 JOINT PENLM X MC gr.90 1
31 61000900 X ELECTRIC MOTOR FLANGE. TYPEN X MC 1
32 40011500 SCREW M 8x28 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - Zn WASHER 4
33 40007400 SCREW M 8x21 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - ZN WASHER 4
34 M 34N 2000 M.E PHASE Gr.90L 2.2 kW 230/400V 50Hz - 2P-B14 1
35 F80125002 TANK Lt.10PL. SHORT TP3 1
36 49153500 PLUG LOAD/VENT TPBSF D.18-18 1
37 49154200 SEALING CAP G.1/2PLASTIC (TCNB-12-G) 1
38 C86300001 DRAIN PLUG FEMALE G3/4PLASTIC 1
39 C39040001 WASHER RUBBER 24x3 NBR 70SH 1
40 60520100 CLAMP FIXING 1
41 Q26394060 TEF FLANGED SCREW M6x25 DIN 6921-ZN 8.8 EN 1665 1
42 Q26580003 HEX NUT M6 1S04161 cl.8 (6S) ZN 4
43 61100500 BLOCK "U" (DIAGRAM 4/U) 1
44 21015600 BLOCK "554" (FIGURE 431) HAND PUMP D10 1
45 Q26015073 SCREW M 6x90 socket head 8.8 BR UNI 5737 4
46 Q26760013 FLAT WASHER ZN D.6.4x12x1.6 UNI 6592 4
47 Q26843013 WASHER GROWER D.6 6.4x11.4x1.6 BR UNI 1751 4




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
8T |

I

Ly
400V-3PH
230V-3PH
220V-1PH

r
= -q-‘ b
A Y .-","'#1,-'%"' P | B [P
% = L)
’] " FTE
= AN.
e, LY
= I )
o ﬁ"-.
77 ﬁ_ﬂ
| I N
1 : * ® F
7 --’: F, .‘_'_— " F
i p :
f L ,-" . s, e
L ey A 5 ¥
2 & o
] LI
N : .-- "
F = T
:V@" E & B
X o mom
= =
N
o o




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 2517053 SHEET

2 3220681 TRANFORMER

3 3240421 PRESENCE LIGHT

4 3251201 FUSE

5 3251301 FUSE

6 3251931 BUTTON

7 3262181 CONTACTOR

8 3273191 BOX

9 3256251 HANDLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136

"l l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136
Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

BOLTEE Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1200042 BUSH

2 1210038 PIPE

3 1240006 PIPE

4 1250030 BRACKET
5 1250031 BRACKET
6 1251350 EXTENSION
7 1500018 COVER

8 1500019 COVER

9 1500020 BRACKET
10 1500021 BRACKET
11 1500030 PLATE
12 1500800 EXTENSION
13 M 2050616 SCREW
14 M 2051025 SCREW
15 M 2150630 SCREW
16 M 3022206 MEDIUM NUT
17 M 3022210 NUT

18 M 3302106 WASHER
19 M 3302110 WASHER
20 M 5701506 INSERT
21 M 6020010 CONNECTOR
22 M 6020013 CONNECTOR
23 M 6310002 RING

24 M 8107706 PIPE

25 M 8107707 PIPE

26 M 9828034 CABLE
27 M 9828035 CABLE
28 M 9828036 CABLE
29 M 9828037 CABLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

HTL 501




J |

@m_ﬂ@ EE @@ V00 mﬁmm n_o,,,mm xmm_ ® @

o

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

info@boltech.it

TTTT7
s ﬁ\
Wrss3m, B A

y -

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

Fax: +39 -471267009

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct; +3728287313¢6

B

_5 / _ \

] el |
e T T j\ = DJL; x;ﬂvﬁ;ﬁ ﬂrj.\lu

. _“ﬂ.\__ L) .rS...... _./.M._\__ T L gl _f.r..._ _/.2.\ _..... .1\__1..4..\ __/.2 __/._..\. e .\. o ﬁr_...._\ _./_H_\._ _/..N....x i

N o




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 2518502 BRACKET
2 2518182 BRACKET
3 2518162 BRACKET
4 3671692 SPACER
5 2519062 CARTER
6 2577723 WEDGE
7 2577672 GUIDE
8 2518143 COVER
9 2518153 COVER
10 2518162 Pl PE
11 2518402 BRACKET
12 | - FOOT GUARDS
3 | - FOOT GUARDS
14 2518032 PILLAR
15 2518042 PILLAR
6 | 000 e ] mmememeeeee-
17 2518052 TRAVERSE
18 2515962 PROTECION
19 2518133 COVER
20 3637171 SCREW
A SCREW
22 3644122 SCREW
23 SCREW
24 SCREW
25 3651211 SCREW
26 3651372 SCREW
27 3660071 SCREW
28 | = SCREW
29 SCREW
30 3662062 NUT
31 NUT
32 MEDIUM NUT
33 NUT
34 NUT
35 3660071 NUT
36 3662062 WASHER
37 3662072 WASHER
38 WASHER
39 3671692 WASHER
40 3681891 WASHER
41 WASHER
42 WASHER
43 3652452 BONE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
a4 3250461 MICROSWITCH
45 6157M 9816003 ELECTROMAGNET

46 TRAVERSE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

26

= . .
; A, .- ; I".I ; '.I
X /i of Y I',
f / ! I'-I I'|I I
| , g
I| | | ’ ,-' ll.l I \ |\
l / " \ |\
"." (.
N | i

{




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NAME PART
1 2589882 ROLLER
2 2518562 SPACER
3 3780792 SPRING
4 3530701 DISK
5 2589862 ROLLER
6 2577752 PIN
7 2577701 PIPE
8 2518494 TROLLEY
9 2518304 ARM
10 2518723 ARM
11 2518713 EXTENSION
12 2518702 EXTENSION
13 2577683 RACK
14 - PAD
15 2519652 SUPPORT
16 2518422 SUPPORT
17 2518412 SUPPORT
18 3651352 SCREW
19 3630971 SCREW
20 3652892 SCREW
21 3651372 SCREW
22 3662102 NUT
23 3671712 WASHER
24 3610211 SEEGER
25 3610061 SEEGER
26 61493720391 BUSH
27 3540121 HANDLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
___ Direct;+37282873136
"l Ifg Head Office: +39-47 12?3?55www.hnltdech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 2525182 BUSH

2 2525033 BUSH

3 2519471 PIPE

4 61571211410 VALVE

S5 | e NEEDLE

6 | e VALVE SET

7 2525233 BRACKET

8 2525223 BRACKET

9 | e GUIDE

10 | 0 - SPRING

N

12 2519481 PIPE

13 2519491 PIPE

14 2525072 CYLINDER
15 2525062 CYLINDER
16 SCREW

17 SCREW

18 3662062 NUT

19 3662082 MEDIUM NUT
20 3670062 NUT

21 3668041 NUT

22 3671652 WASHER
23 3896091 WASHER
24 | WASHER
25 3896091 WASHER
26 3944601 CONNECTOR
27 3351161 NIPPLE

28 3641081 SCREW

29 ADAPTER
30 2515262 EXTENSION
31 3351012 UNION

32 3352391 CONNECTOR
33 3352381 CONNECTOR
34 UNION

35 3620981 WRAPPER
36 2525213 RING

37 MICRO-SWITCH
38 3371131 PIPE

39 3371121 PIPE

40 | -

41 3371141 PIPE

42 2525172 VALVE

43 6157M 9206008 VALVE

44 6157M 9207030 VALVE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/ ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-47 121?3?55www. bnlt‘ech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 71013003.000 FLANGE VERSION "B" - USESG1/4- SEAT 1
VCDF
2 61212400 SPECIAL FLANGE GASKET "MC" SERB. D.123 1
3 21000015.000 RELIEF VALVE OVER 250 BAR 1
4 60309100 PROTECTION CAP REG. VALV.MAX x"MC" 1
5 Q51435058 COPPER WASHER M 20 20.2 x26x1.5 1
6 49149900 CAP TEE M20x1.5 STEEL - ZINC 1
7 20020400 VALV.RETAINING X MC 1
8 | CRPO418NCAEM 002 NC SOLENOID 24V DC WITH EM ERGENCY 1
9 V86050002 CONNECTOR NORM.TI1P182-09 N (B) 1
10 V SC06220002 FLOW CONTROL VALVE G3/8-6.31/min 1
11 23000600.018 PUMPPHC 1-22cm3/gx MC 1
12 Q26074114 SCREW M 8x80 socket head UNI 5931 ZN 2
13 Q26074090 SCREW M6x40 UNI 5931 ZN 4
14 Q26002002 STEEL FLAT WASHER 8,4 x15x3 HV100 ZN 2
15 60714500 EXHAUST PIPE VALVE MAX NYLON 1
16 Q25830083 G OR 3043/2-111 70 SH 1
17 Q25830024 RING OR 2068/2-017 70 SH 2
18 Q25831022 NBR O-RING 14x1.78 90Sh (2056 / 2-015) 2
19 Q26000008 TC CROSSTAPPING SCREW M 5x10 3
TRILOBATA ZN
20 61206800 PLASTIC PIPE EXHAUST BRACKET x 1
SECONDARY INCL.
21 60518000 RESCA x 61206800 FITTING BRACKET 1
EXHAUST S.S.




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
22 60715000 EXHAUST PIPE x"MC" PLASTICL =294 1
23 61222500 EXHAUST PIPE ANTIBENZINA D.5x9 L =400 1
24 49148800 Hose Clip NYLON 4.8x186 1
25 49125900 CLIP CLICK CC55090 1
26 61216900 MNPLASTICM /F G3/8H =33 1
27 60731700 SUCTION HOSEM /M G3/8PLASTICL =263 | 1
28 49122100 FLAT FILTERD.63G3/8Q =12 1
29 60402000 JOINT PENLP X MC GR.1 1
30 60400700 JOINT PENLM X MC gr.90 1
31 61000900 X ELECTRICMOTOR FLANGE. TYPEN X MC 1
32 40011500 SCREW M 8x28 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - Zn 4
WASHER
33 40007400 SCREW M 8x21 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - ZN 4
WASHER
34 M 34N 2000 M.E PHASE Gr.90L 2.2 kW 230/400V 50Hz - 2P- 1
B14
35 F80125002 TANK Lt.10 PL. SHORT TP3 1
36 49153500 PLUG LOAD/VENT TPBSF D.18-18 1
37 49154200 SEALING CAP G.1/2PLASTIC (TCNB-12-G) 1
38 C86300001 DRAIN PLUG FEMALE G3/4PLASTIC 1
39 C39040001 WASHER RUBBER 24x3 NBR 70SH 1
40 60520100 CLAMP FIXING 1
41 Q26394060 TEF FLANGED SCREW M 6x25 DIN 6921-ZN 8.8 1
EN 1665
42 Q26580003 HEX NUT M6 1504161 cl.8 (6S) ZN 4
43 61100500 BLOCK "U" (DIAGRAM 4/U) 1
44 21015600 BLOCK "554" (FIGURE 431) HAND PUMP D10 1




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
45 Q26015073 SCREW M 6x90 socket head 8.8 BR UNI 5737 4
46 Q26760013 FLAT WASHER ZN D.6.4x12x1.6 UNI 6592 4

47 Q26843013 WASHER GROWER D.6 6.4x11.4x1.6 BR UNI 1751 | 4




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
Ol

|

e
400V-3PH
230V-3PH
220V-1PH

¥ N -
-
% ¥ ‘_'o!l'"\u 3 e | =
|'_ '_'_rl—f:
=] o I
-3 AN k
® Y
-._:'.;" ':I"'.
o, ;
I 4 = =
\ ] - 3 : :
'\R.Il'. o i :‘l‘-‘ r :
X & ’
.;' 7 .._:'f _
e, e &
2 & e
: =
N i .-. h
= r T T
Lo ﬂ-
r@ o % Rﬁ -
> =
g3 %2
= N




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 2517053 SHEET

2 3220681 TRANFORMER

3 3240421 PRESENCE LIGHT

4 3251201 FUSE

5 3251301 FUSE

6 3251931 BUTTON

7 3262181 CONTACTOR

8 3273191 BOX

9 3256251 HANDLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136

"l l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1200042 BUSH
2 1210038 PIPE
3 1240006 PIPE
4 1250030 BRACKET
5 1250031 BRACKET
6 1251350 EXTENSION
7 1500018 COVER
8 1500019 COVER
9 1500020 BRACKET
10 1500021 BRACKET
11 1500030 PLATE
12 1500800 EXTENSION
13 M2050616 SCREW
14 M2051025 SCREW
15 M2150630 SCREW
16 M3022206 MEDIUM NUT
17 M3022210 NUT
18 M3302106 WASHER
19 M3302110 WASHER
20 M5701506 INSERT
21 M6020010 CONNECTOR
22 M6020013 CONNECTOR
23 M6310002 RING
24 M8107706 PIPE
25 M8107707 PIPE
26 M9828034 CABLE
27 M9828035 CABLE
28 M9828036 CABLE
29 M9828037 CABLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

HTLB 321




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct: +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l fﬂ,' Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
— 3652741
@_ 2516821
. "\.\'
[ﬂ( T 3652682
3652741
3652682 J—
9515752 — '~ 2515821
A
| 2516035 %mbap
3534141}
3651602 —] 3252201,
3662281 — ' 2515572
N| |
: b 3652682 ;
N " ﬁ d
2516373 3550}2
R — 3661602
3602241 | ' 3662281




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
o, DITECE; +37282873136
"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

’y

+

2536572 —--l

| T 2521664
3660071 2586572 3651961
3270081 2823642 J0B2152 2516004
2651432 3631011

6T2TH
3710341

-
3052751 37E0691 \'\ BT

SETRELD 2575622
262152
s, 3671682

2575981
-

) 2586653

- a1
) 2575744
ST \l'd 2515943
Zafaras
0142

S600681 E
735661
H AER2162 .
i e 523605
ey — 9576472

2523681

)= 1

=T ---novv!-—-dou“l
0461 . I_ TR O e 2 NN I .
252705 .
209

2516932

L

H

:

i i r.--..---‘-l -.---'----1 2515]54
E : -q-.___‘__h---- E WHIT2 325221 i

é e iy 36341 41i

: !‘- "..hh .r‘l

H 3600441 | s .

i I

1 I

: ; 2585613

| myssazy 3760631
; H 3252121

(] I

: i

| P -

3641081
3671662




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/ ITALY @ET
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

a6z
251062 =
dTENET
AEIH2
Wam
25722

aro0edt

BIEHS arabEsi
| PATHAT?
[ - '\\
1 h A )
: = Y ?hraaE3
(]
i 2910003 :
: 216092 : 3662272
]
i H 3662291
: ' JNZ
] 1
|
: P 2651952
H i 2616875 T
 300TH : .
1 I 1 "
l Pl Lo
R J st



39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/ ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-47 121?3?55www. bnlt‘ech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 71013003.000 FLANGE VERSION "B" - USESG1/4 - SEAT VCDF 1
2 61212400 SPECIAL FLANGE GASKET "MC" SERB. D.123 1
3 21000015.000 RELIEF VALVE OVER 250 BAR 1
4 60309100 PROTECTION CAP REG.VALV.MAX x"MC" 1
5 Q51435058 COPPER WASHER M 20 20.2 x26x1.5 1
6 49149900 CAPTEE M20x1.5 STEEL - ZINC 1
7 20020400 VALV.RETAINING X MC 1
8 CRP0418NCAEM 002 NC SOLENOID 24V DC WITH EMERGENCY 1
9 V86050002 CONNECTOR NORM.TIP182-09 N (B) 1
10 V SC06220002 FLOW CONTROL VALVE G3/8-6.31/min 1
11 23000600.018 PUMPPHC 1-22cm3/gxMC 1
12 Q26074114 SCREW M 8x80 socket head UNI 5931 ZN 2
13 Q26074090 SCREW M 6x40 UNI 5931 ZN 4
14 Q26002002 STEEL FLAT WASHER 8,4 x15x3 HV 100 ZN 2
15 60714500 EXHAUST PIPE VALVE MAX NYLON 1
16 Q25830083 G OR 3043/2-111 70 SH 1
17 Q25830024 RING OR 2068/2-017 70 SH 2
18 Q25831022 NBR O-RING 14x1.78 90Sh (2056 / 2-015) 2
19 Q26000008 TC CROSSTAPPING SCREW M5x10 TRILOBATA ZN 3
20 61206800 PLASTIC PIPE EXHAUST BRACKET x SECONDARY INCL. 1
21 60518000 RESCA x 61206800 FITTING BRACKET EXHAUST S.S. 1
22 60715000 EXHAUST PIPEx"MC" PLASTICL =294 1
23 61222500 EXHAUST PIPE ANTIBENZINA D.5x9 L =400 1
24 49148800 Hose Clip NYLON 4.8x186 1




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
25 49125900 CLIP CLICK CC55090 1
26 61216900 MNPLASTIC M /F G3/8H =33 1
27 60731700 SUCTIONHOSEM /M G3/8PLASTICL =263 1
28 49122100 FLAT FILTER D.63G3/8Q =12 1
29 60402000 JOINT PENLP X MC GR.1 1
30 60400700 JOINT PENLM X MC gr.90 1
31 61000900 XELECTRIC MOTOR FLANGE. TYPENX MC 1
32 40011500 SCREW M 8x28 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - Zn WASHER 4
33 40007400 SCREW M 8x21 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - ZN WASHER 4
34 M 34N2000 M.E PHASE Gr.90L 2.2 kW 230/400V 50Hz - 2P-B14 1
35 F80125002 TANK Lt.10PL. SHORT TP3 1
36 49153500 PLUG LOAD/VENT TPBSF D.18-18 1
37 49154200 SEALING CAP G.1/2PLASTIC (TCNB-12-G) 1
38 C86300001 DRAIN PLUG FEMALE G3/4PLASTIC 1
39 C39040001 WASHER RUBBER 24x3 NBR 70SH 1
40 60520100 CLAMP FIXING 1
41 Q26394060 TEF FLANGED SCREW M6x25 DIN 6921-ZN 8.8 EN 1665 1
42 Q26580003 HEX NUT M6 1S04161 cl.8 (6S) ZN 4
43 61100500 BLOCK "U" (DIAGRAM 4/ U) 1
44 21015600 BLOCK "554" (FIGURE 431) HAND PUMP D10 1
45 Q26015073 SCREW M 6x90 socket head 8.8 BR UNI 5737 4
46 Q26760013 FLAT WASHER ZN D.6.4x12x1.6 UNI 6592 4
47 Q26843013 WASHER GROWER D.6 6.4x11.4x1.6 BR UNI 1751 4




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136

"l l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

~

3252131/ '

3273191 —

3232111

3250531

3220681

3256251

e -r“r‘.‘ﬁ "E
1
: w :
| ! |
N ~ L " 3250571
- " L ——
™

> .
3251941 '~
e

| ’ @\ 3260541

' i

i " 3251951 Igi
3241021 &FI;E\ 3260091




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

HTL 401 M

0

L ]
L
e 77




IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct; +3728287313¢6

Bz




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1

2 2518182 BRACKET
3 2518162 BRACKET
4 3671692 SPACER
5 2519062 CARTER
6 2577723 WEDGE
7 2577672 GUIDE
8 2518143 COVER
9 2518153 COVER
10 2518162 Pl PE
11

12

13

14 2518032 PILLAR
15 2518042 PILLAR
16

17 2518052 TRAVERSE
18 2515962 PROTECION
19 2518133 COVER
20 3637171 SCREW
21 3633781 SCREW
22 3644122 SCREW
23

24 3630411 SCREW
25 3651211 SCREW
26 3651372 SCREW
27 3660071 SCREW
28

29 3632531 SCREW
30

31 3671662 NUT
32 3662082 MEDIUM NUT
33

34 3662102 NUT
35 3660071 NUT
36

37 3662072 WASHER
38

39 3671692 WASHER
40 3681891 WASHER
41

42 3671781 WASHER




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
43 3652452 BONE
a4 3250461 MICROSWITCH
45
46 2519631 TUBE GUIDE
a7 2519532 HANDLE
48 2519612 PULLEY
49 2519542 BRACKET
50 2519522 BRACKET




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-4?12l.?3?55www. bnl!ieth.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

H

¢

’.-“f 7 / /5:3;\'

\ A
/ “_‘(( .
/ / ? |
\ |
"l .' '. \ \
I| | _, l | \ |I
I \




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NAME PART
1
2 2518562 SPACER
3 3780792 SPRING
4 3530701 DISK
5 2589862 ROLLER
6 2577752 PIN
7 2577701 PIPE
8 2518494 TROLLEY
9 2518304 ARM
10 2518723 ARM
11 2518713 EXTENSION
12 2518702 EXTENSION
13 2577683 RACK
14 2519432 PAD
15 2519652 SUPPORT
16 2518422 SUPPORT
17 2518412 SUPPORT
18 3651352 SCREW
19 3630971 SCREW
20 3652892 SCREW
21 3651372 SCREW
22 3662102 NUT
23 3671712 WASHER
24 3610211 SEEGER
25 3610061 SEEGER
26 61493720391 BUSH
27 3540121 HANDLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 2525182 BUSH
2 2525033 BUSH
3 2519471 PIPE
4 61571211410 VALVE
5
6
7 2525233 BRACKET
8 2525223 BRACKET
9
10
11
12 2519481 PIPE
13 2519491 PIPE
14 2525072 CYLINDER
15 2525062 CYLINDER
16 3651302 SCREW
17 3633781 SCREW
18 3662062 NUT
19 3662082 MEDIUM NUT
20 3670062 NUT
21 3668041 NUT
22 3671652 WASHER
23 3896091 WASHER
24
25 3896091 WASHER
26 3944601 CONNECTOR
27 3351161 NIPPLE
28 3641081 SCREW
29 3940601 ADAPTER
30 2515262 EXTENSION
31 3351012 UNION
32 3352391 CONNECTOR
33 3352381 CONNECTOR
34 3351921 UNION
35 3620981 WRAPPER
36 2525213 RING
37 3250461 MICRO-SWITCH
38 3371131 PIPE
39 3371121 PIPE
40
41 3371141 PIPE
42 2525172 VALVE
43 6157M 9206008 VALVE
44 6157M 9207030 VALVE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/ ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-47 121?3?55www. bnlt‘ech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO PART CODE PART NAME
1 616571013003.000 FLANGE VERSION"B" - USESG1/4- SEAT 1
VCDF
2 616561212400 SPECIAL FLANGE GASKET "MC" SERB. D.123 1
3 616521000015.000 RELIEF VALVE OVER 250 BAR 1
4 616560309100 PROTECTION CAP REG. VALV.MAX x"MC" 1
5 6165051435058 COPPER WASHER M 20 20.2 x26x1.5 1
6 616549149900 CAP TEE M20x1.5 STEEL - ZINC 1
7 616520020400 VALV.RETAINING X MC 1
8 6165CRP0418NCAEM 002 NC SOLENOID 24v DC WITH EMERGENCY 1
9 6165V 86050002 CONNECTOR NORM.TIP182-09 N (B) 1
10 6165V SC06220002 FLOW CONTROL VALVE G3/8-6.31/min 1
11 6165230006000.018 PUMP PHC 1.2.2cm3/gxMC 1
12 6165026074114 SCREW M 8x80 socket head UNI 5931 ZN 2
13 6165026074090 SCREW M 6x40 UNI 5931 ZN 4
14 6165026002002 STEEL FLAT WASHER 8,4 x15x3 HV100 ZN 2
15 616560714500 EXHAUST PIPE VALVE MAX NYLON 1
16 6165025830083 G OR 3043/2-111 70 SH 1
17 6165025830024 RING OR 2068/2-017 70 SH 2
18 6165025831022 NBR O-RING 14x1.78 90Sh (2056 / 2-015) 2
19 6165Q26000008 TC CROSSTAPPING SCREW M5x10 3
TRILOBATA ZN
20 616561206800 PLASTIC PIPE EXHAUST BRACKET x 1
SECONDARY INCL.
21 616560518000 RESCA x 61206800 FITTING BRACKET 1
EXHAUST S.S.

22 616560715000 EXHAUST PIPEx"MC" PLASTICL =294 1
23 616561222500 EXHAUST PIPE ANTIBENZINA D.5x9 L =400 1
24 616549148800 Hose Clip NYLON 4.8x186 1
25 616549125900 CLIP CLICK CC55090 1
26 61216900 MN PLASTICM /FG3/8H =33 1
27 60731700 SUCTIONHOSE M /M G3/8PLASTICL =263 | 1
28 49122100 FLAT FILTERD.63G3/8Q =12 1
29 60402000 JOINT PENLP X MC GR.1 1
30 60400700 JOINT PENLM X MC gr.90 1
31 61000900 X ELECTRIC MOTOR FLANGE. TYPEN X MC 1
32 40011500 SCREW M 8x28 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - Zn 4

WASHER
3 40007400 SCREW M 8x21 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931-ZN | 4

WASHER
34 M 34N 2000 M .E PHASE Gr.90L 2.2 kW 230/400V 50Hz - 2P- 1

B14

35 F80125002 TANK Lt.10 PL. SHORT TP3 1
36 49153500 PLUG LOAD/VENT TPBSF D.18-18 1
37 49154200 SEALING CAP G.1/2PLASTIC (TCNB-12-G) 1
38 C86300001 DRAIN PLUG FEMALE G3/4PLASTIC 1
39 C39040001 WASHER RUBBER 24x3 NBR 70SH 1
40 60520100 CLAMP FIXING 1
41 Q26394060 TEF FLANGED SCREW M6x25 DIN 6921-ZN 8.8 1

EN 1665




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

42 Q26580003 HEX NUT M6 1504161 cl.8 (6S) ZN 4

43 61100500 BLOCK "U" (DIAGRAM 4/U) 1

44 21015600 BLOCK "554" (FIGURE 431) HAND PUMP D10 1

45 Q26015073 SCREW M 6x90 socket head 8.8 BR UNI 5737 4

46 Q26760013 FLAT WASHER ZN D.6.4x12x1.6 UNI 6592 4

47 Q26843013 WASHER GROWER D.6 6.4x11.4x1.6 BR UNI 4
1751




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

t
400V-3PH
230V-3PH
220V-1PH

Y
7
7

£ = x
"@ o E HEI-, &
883
NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 2517053 SHEET
2 3220681 TRANFORMER
3 3240421 PRESENCE LIGHT
4 3251201 FUSE
5 3251301 FUSE
6 3251931 BUTTON
7 3262181 CONTACTOR
8 3273191 BOX
9 3256251 HANDLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRARI]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

MTLB 301




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

i R




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 3300054 SAFETY
2 3300073 SAFETY
3 3310054 GUIDE
1 3310056 SHEET
5 3310300 BASE
6 3310350 TRAVERSE
7 M1511650 SCREW
8 M2050825 SCREW
9 M2051270 SCREW
10 M2051650 SCREW
11 M3022216 NUT
12 M3302108 WASHER
13 M3302116 WASHER
14 M3306110 WASHER
15 M3310116 WASHER




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct: +37282873136

Head Office: +39-471263755WwWW.baltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

BOLTEE

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

| )
ooy B i \ (e YAy
Cu;@@)@g (8)

\ \
|I uﬁ_l ‘a\ \




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1600022 BRACKET
2 1600023 CAM
3 1600024 PULLEY
1 1600026 GUIDE
5 1600034 COVER
6 1600036 SPACER
7 1601000 oI
8 3300053 COVER
9 3300058 FLANGE
10 3300059 FLANGE
11 3300065 PLATE
12 3300067 COVER
13 3300080 PLATE
14 3300150 PILLAR
15 3300650 SUPPORT
16 3310058 SPRING
17 3310083 CARTER
18 3310084 PLATE
19 3310100 PILLAR
20 4400037 SPRING
21 M2050816 SCREW
22 M2050435 SCREW
23 M2050825 SCREW
24 M2051025 SCREW
25 M2051035 SCREW
26 M2051050 SCREW
27 M2051075 SCREW
28 M2060865 SCREW
29 M2150610 SCREW
30 M2150810 SCREW
31 M2250816 SCREW
32 M2730435 SCREW
33 M2710512 SCREW
34 M2710816 SCREW
35 M2844213 SCREW
36 M3022204 NUT
37 M3022208 NUT
38 M3022210 NUT




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

39 M3082205 NUT

40 M3082206 NUT

41 M3302104 WASHER

42 M3302105 WASHER

43 M3302108 WASHER

44 M3302110 WASHER
45 M3305008 WASHER

46 M3305010 WASHER

47 M3306110 WASHER

48 M3310108 WASHER
49 M5610220 COTTER

50 M7000004 MICROSWITCH
51 M7000008 MICROSWITCH
52 M7801008 GREASER




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136 @ﬁ T
"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
4 ™,
3 (9 )
CiQ OJORORO @
T R /
Y Vo l ,lI
1 | | | II|
ILII II| I| | II P
I\I I| | | | -
l\ |II II | -
| - Z
\ I| .:l /
I| || |:l f 0y
| I:l | fﬂ"
xr" E y L (7)
e — 4 o - T P
N/, AN =

o)




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1250013 SPRING

2 1250704 DISK

3 1330801 PAD SUPPORT
4 1600041 ROUND STEEL
5 1600042 ROUND STEEL
6 2100041 SLIDING BLOCK
7 2100042 SLIDING BLOCK
8 2100045 SLIDING BLOCK
9 3300055 BRACKET
10 3300056 PIN

11 3300074 PIPE

12 3300500 EXTENSION
13 3300550 EXTENSION
14 3310057 PLATE

15 3310077 PROFILE

16 3310080 WICK

17 3310096 STOPPER
18 3310097 PIPE

19 3310098 PIPE

20 3310200 TROLLEY
21 3310215 TANK

22 3310400 ARM

23 3310410 ARM

24 3310450 ARM

25 3310460 ARM

26 3310600 RACK

27 M1251012 SCREW

28 M1511216 SCREW

29 M2050610 SCREW

30 M2050810 SCREW

31 M2050825 SCREW

32 M2051016 SCREW

33 M2051025 SCREW

34 M2052050 SCREW

35 M2151040 SCREW

36 M2151225 SCREW

37 M2710516 SCREW

38 M3022208 NUT




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

39 M3022210 NUT
40 M3022220 NUT

41 M3302104 WASHER
42 M3302106 WASHER
43 M3302108 WASHER
44 M3302116 WASHER
45 M3305010 WASHER
46 M4101025 SEEGER
47 M4101030 SEEGER
48 M4102016 SEEGER
49 M5610330 COTTER
50 M6702003 ROPE

51 M6705003 CLAMP
52 M8102112 PIPE

53 M3302110 WASHER




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l fﬂ,' Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136
Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

BOLTE Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1600011 PINION
2 1600012 SHAFT
3 1600013 SHAFT
4 1600017 LEAD SCREW
5 1900409 PIPE
6 3300071 PULLEY
7 3300072 PULLEY
8 3300076 WASHER
9 3300079 CHAIN
10 3310052 PIN
1 3310053 LEAD SCREW
12 M1550810 SCREW
13 M3032524 NUT
14 M3302124 WASHER
15 M3305024 WASHER
16 M361080 PARALLEL KEY
17 M361080001 PARALLEL KEY
18 M380161 BEARING
19 M380162 BEARING
20 M380255 BEARING
21 M4101025 SEEGER
22 M6604002 LINK
23 M7801008 GREASER
24 M8401001 BELT
25 M9501043 MOTOR




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136

"l l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL
3315000 400V 3 Ph
ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL
3315001 230V 3 Ph

NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 M7000004 MICROSWITCH

2 M7000008 MICROSWITCH

3 M7603001 SET

4 M9801056 BUTTON

5 M9805017 FUSE

6 M9806032 TRANFORMER

7 M9812040 HANDLE

8 M9827067 FRONT

9 M9831002 FUSE BOX
10 M9831008 FUSE BOX

400V 3Ph

11 M9805112 FUSE

12 M9821012 BREAKER
13 M9823023 CONTACTOR

230V 3Ph

11 M9805113 FUSE

12 M9821013 BREAKER
13 M9823024 CONTACTOR




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Four Post Lift:

HFL 451




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

;'E}NEEM Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Posts

v €0

®_ 3910161 .

o 2543623 i '
T <L 2575033
[ 2575962 ¢ -
3760011 <) 32 3250481 2543623 |
N i
~ [-2575933
h 3760011
2543623 " 3250461
2543623— ) 2= 3250481

Crossheams




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

cB8L5T
-~ THLEIGT

_’..‘___,.--"'
-
W EE1LLEE
2168L52




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Platfor ms

i

Ak

(&

rieresz —Efe

ZIEVPSE %

I prpgesz I




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Cylinder
3895341 2524195
3895331 \
25241 34\ _ %ﬁ
894801
——— 2895481
3662451

2524133




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
Hydraulic system
=
@ £~ i
(Jrl.' l‘)\
:'.:r 2 .-"JI
."'k'.. L4 rA‘
== =
-
CF
A .
Qﬂﬁ.
NN
%.\.\'ﬁl
. -
3 L] i Y




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO PART CODE PART NAME
1 71013003.000 FLANGE VERSION"B" -USESG1/4- SEAT 1
VCDF
2 61212400 SPECIAL FLANGE GASKET "MC" SERB. D.123 1
3 21000015.000 RELIEF VALVE OVER 250 BAR 1
4 60309100 PROTECTION CAP REG. VALV.MAX x"MC" 1
5 Q51435058 COPPER WASHER M 20 20.2 x26x1.5 1
6 49149900 CAP TEE M20x1.5 STEEL - ZINC 1
7 20020400 VALV.RETAINING X MC 1
8 CRP0418NCAEM 002 NC SOLENOID 24v DC WITH EMERGENCY 1
9 \V/ 86050002 CONNECTOR NORM.TIP182-09 N (B) 1
10 V SC06220002 FLOW CONTROL VALVE G3/8-6.31/min 1
11 23000600.018 PUMP PHC 1.2.2cm3/gx MC 1
12 Q26074114 SCREW M 8x80 socket head UNI 5931 ZN 2
13 Q26074090 SCREW M 6x40 UNI 5931 ZN 4
14 Q26002002 STEEL FLAT WASHER 8,4 x15x3 HV 100 ZN 2
15 60714500 EXHAUST PIPE VALVE MAX NYLON 1
16 Q25830083 G OR 3043/2-111 70 SH 1
17 Q25830024 RING OR 2068/2-017 70 SH 2
18 Q25831022 NBR O-RING 14x1.78 90Sh (2056 / 2-015) 2
19 Q26000008 TC CROSSTAPPING SCREW M5x10 3
TRILOBATA ZN
20 61206800 PLASTIC PIPE EXHAUST BRACKET x 1
SECONDARY INCL.
21 60518000 RESCA x 61206800 FITTING BRACKET 1
EXHAUST S.S.

22 60715000 EXHAUST PIPEx"MC" PLASTICL =294 1
23 61222500 EXHAUST PIPE ANTIBENZINA D.5x9 L =400 1
24 49148800 Hose Clip NYLON 4.8x186 1
25 49125900 CLIP CLICK CC55090 1
26 61216900 MN PLASTICM /FG3/8H =33 1
27 60731700 SUCTION HOSE M /M G3/8PLASTICL =263 | 1
28 49122100 FLAT FILTERD.63G3/8Q =12 1
29 60402000 JOINT PENLP X MC GR.1 1
30 60400700 JOINT PENLM X MC gr.90 1
31 61000900 X ELECTRIC MOTOR FLANGE. TYPEN X MC 1
32 40011500 SCREW M 8x28 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - Zn 4

WASHER
33 40007400 SCREW M8x21 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 -ZN | 4

WASHER
34 M 34N 2000 M.E PHASE Gr.90L 2.2 kW 230/400V 50Hz - 2P- 1

B14

35 F80125002 TANK Lt.10 PL. SHORT TP3 1
36 49153500 PLUG LOAD/VENT TPBSF D.18-18 1
37 49154200 SEALING CAP G.1/2PLASTIC (TCNB-12-G) 1
38 C86300001 DRAIN PLUG FEMALE G3/4PLASTIC 1
39 C39040001 WASHER RUBBER 24x3 NBR 70SH 1
40 60520100 CLAMP FIXING 1
41 Q26394060 TEF FLANGED SCREW M6x25 DIN 6921-ZN 8.8 1

EN 1665




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

42 Q26580003 HEX NUT M6 1504161 cl.8 (6S) ZN 4
43 61100500 BLOCK "U" (DIAGRAM 4/U) 1
44 21015600 BLOCK "554" (FIGURE 431) HAND PUMP D10 1
45 Q26015073 SCREW M 6x90 socket head 8.8 BR UNI 5737 4
46 Q26760013 FLAT WASHER ZN D.6.4x12x1.6 UNI 6592 4
47 Q26843013 WASHER GROWER D.6 6.4x11.4x1.6 BRUNI 1751 | 4




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Control panel

[ S ———————————— Y
[REp———————————— R el R R R

3260011 <

&

3252161 —m\
N
. RN

2251371

1
©

3200541

b

3270711

3250881

L_-_H\--—_-——_——n-l.—-l-_ln_h____‘n—‘--.—.-‘-_ _—_—-—_-—_—_—_—_—.-—-.J

P S e ——— e e e ]




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

HFL 402




DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

L S

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
L Direct:+37282873136
"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
~
T = =)
||l {
Y A
| { f
|'I l'I ."l i
! ! !
[ /
|III I .'II /
/ f
[ L L (7 :
OO  \ \
) )
& ~ (D e K 7
r?/ ,\T;. @ @ - (o @ RNV \\. x.__\ J
[ R T T ff' \ \ \ '\\
/ IIII ',III '.III .IIII lllll ,."' :/J_ -\"‘::I \ \ \ \\"'I
|II |II II'| II'II III'-, .f XL! > '/]\ \) o)
III III I'. | '.I - --"'-' .\\E‘} { \r_‘_ljl @ I:fJI
| II' ',I | \ N4
Jy == R Edh TN
NV
b1
.IIII.II IIIII'.
! vy B QD
TR = (el St =t
[ | LT )
lllI." _,_}5\.-"": ’ : | :
L ' ‘\.\ W\ '\_\ | 4
® V2 W\4
—F _@ N o } y,
N 7 \/
Illln' Il|'l
.Illl -"II
! .-"I
fod /
/] /
@ ) 'i_::
b




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

'm'i}?ém Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
3 4400036 WASHER
4 4400100IL PILLAR
5 4400150 PILLAR
6 4400800 ROD
7 4400850 ROD
8 M2050435 SCREW
10 M2052070 SCREW
13 M3022204 NUT
15 M3302104 WASHER
17 M7000101 MICROSWITCH
18 M7310011 SCREW
19 M7310007 CONTACT PATCH SET
20 M3022220 NUT




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 4400012 PULLEY
2 4400024 ROLLER
3 4400032 SLIDING BLOCK
4 4400034 SLIDING BLOCK
5 4400039 SPACER
6 4400900 PIN
7 4400935 TIE
8 4420063 SPRING
9 4420064 SPRING SUPPORT
10 4420230 SAFETY
11 4420235 SAFETY
12 4421200 TRAVERSE
13 4421200 TRAVERSE
14 4430053 COVER
15 4460052 SPACER
16 4460082 ROUND STEEL
17 4460083 SPRING
18 4460920 CRANK
19 4460925 CRANK
20 M2050810 SCREW
21 M2050816 SCREW
22 M2050825 SCREW
23 M2051040 SCREW
24 M20610100 SCREW
25 M2150516 SCREW
26 M2150810 SCREW
27 M2250812 SCREW
28 M2710430 SCREW
29 M2710435 SCREW
30 M3022204 NUT
31 M3022205 NUT
32 M3022208 NUT
33 M3022210 NUT
34 M3082208 NUT
35 M3302104 WASHER
36 M3302106 WASHER
37 M3302108 WASHER
38 M3305008 WASHER




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

39 M3306108 WASHER

40 M3310108 WASHER

41 M5112025 BUSH

42 M5114040 BUSH

43 M7000004 MICROSWITCH
44 M9816003 ELECTROMAGNET




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

. z
I <

|
i
1
PN
@ -, WM

~ Q@& )




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct: +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

"! l'fg Head Office: +39-4?12Ii}3?55www. bnlt‘ech,it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it ASB1328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 4400014 PULLEY

2 4400016 PULLEY

3 4400940 PIN

4 4500022 STOP

S 4400057 PLATE

6 4460413 BRACKET

7 4439800 PLATFORM

/ 5009800 PLATFORM

8 4439850 PLATFORM

8 5009850 PLATFORM

9 4400780 RAMP
10 M2051225 SCREW
11 M2051070 SCREW
12 M2250816 SCREW
13 M2710612 SCREW
14 M3022210 NUT

15 M3022212 NUT

16 M3302112 WASHER
17 M8901001 RING

18 M5114020 BUSH
19 M5114030 BUSH
20 M2051630 SCREW
21 M3302116 WASHER
22 M8700001 SLEWING RING
23 4400039 SPACER
24 4420056 PIN

25 4420055 COVER
26 4421010 PLANE
27 M2050610 SCREW
28 M3302106 WASHER
29 M4650001 SPHERE
30 M8900001 CHAIN
31 4431610 COVER
32 4431615 COVER
33 M2051016 SCREW
34 4431600 CARTER
35 M3310110 WASHER




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

7 4429800 PLATFORM
8 4429850 PLATFORM




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

T
AR

TN T ./-f:\l
ALY
T -;_.:T\l_.f" iy |

SN \ /

f’/ k,:‘ll':_ III II I
/ ..-f / L—,{Lj}i“ﬁ(llif ©

G_;‘-.”N f”‘* <udv NENEY Y
.-"“-..'_/\.J " TN _)\_[.\l__,'\_:—_‘,\__‘,

Lol
(© <) (YUY T (e T
o ! == ey
I|I‘-.__,-“lI \_.p"l __)\__ '\ . __f'-N/lq_\L‘, @@




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 4400014 PULLEY
2 4400016 PULLEY
3 4400940 PIN
4 4500022 STOP
5 4400057 PLATE
6 4460413 BRACKET
7 5009700 PLATFORM
8 5009750 PLATFORM
9 4400780 RAMP
10 M2051225 SCREW
11 M2051070 SCREW
12 M2250816 SCREW
13 M2710612 SCREW
14 M3022210 NUT
15 M3022212 NUT
16 M3302112 WASHER
17 4420055 COVER
18 M5114020 BUSH
19 M5114030 BUSH
20 M2051630 SCREW
21 M3302116 WASHER
22 M8700001 SLEWING RING
23 4400039 SPACER
24 4421500 CARTER
24 M3305008 WASHER
25 M3302108 WASHER
26 4431610 COVER
27 4431615 COVER
28 4431600 CARTER
29 M3310110 WASHER
30 M2051016 SCREW
7 4429700 PLATFORM
7 4439700 PLATFORM
8 4429750 PLATFORM
8 4439750 PLATFORM




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct: +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it
"! rfg Fax: +39 -471267009

info@boltech.it

AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 4400036 WASHER
2 4410050 ROPE
2 4420050 ROPE
2 4430901 ROPE
3 4410051 ROPE
3 4420051 ROPE
3 4430902 ROPE
4 4410052 ROPE
4 4420052 ROPE
4 4430050 ROPE
4 4430903 ROPE
5 4410053 ROPE
5 4420053 ROPE
5 4430051 ROPE
5 4430904 ROPE
6 4500920 PLATE
7 5002020 CYLINDER
8 4420073 NUT
9 M3022220 NUT
11 1420094 PILLAR
12 M3307012 WASHER
13 M6003438 NIPPLE
14 M6023338 ADATPER
15 M6102122 CONNECTOR
16 M8044001 PIPE
17 M8104210 PIPE
18 M9201002 VALVE
19 M9944001 SET SEALS
20 4400032 SLIDING BLOCK
21 M2250816 SCREW
22 M8090030 SHEATH
23 4420057 PLATE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct: +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

"! rfg Head Office: +39-4?12l§.3?55www. bnlt‘eth.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME

1 M2844213 SCREW

2 M9801054 PUSH BUTTON

3 M9801057 BUTTON

4 M9801058 BUTTON

5 M9802011 LAMP

6 M9805014 FUSE

7 M9805104 FUSE

8 M9806037 TRANFORMER

9 M9812040 HANDLE

14 M9812040 BOX

15 M9831002 FUSE BOX
16 M9846005 RELAIS

17 M9847003 BASE

18 M9855005 CAPACITOR
19 M9856004 BUZZER

20 M9858001 RECTIFIER

400V 3Ph
11 M9821014 OVERLOAD CUT-OUT
13 M9823026 CONTACTOR
230V 3Ph-230V 1Ph

11 M9821012 BREAKER
13 M9823019 CONTACTOR




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/ ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136
"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-47 121?3?55www. bnlt‘ech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 71013003.000 FLANGE VERSION"B" -USESG1/4-SEAT 1
VCDF
2 61212400 SPECIAL FLANGE GASKET "MC" SERB. D.123 1
3 21000015.000 RELIEF VALVE OVER 250 BAR 1
4 60309100 PROTECTION CAP REG. VALV.MAX x"MC" 1
5 Q51435058 COPPER WASHER M 20 20.2 x26x1.5 1
6 49149900 CAP TEE M20x1.5 STEEL - ZINC 1
7 20020400 VALV.RETAINING X MC 1
8 CRPO0418NCAEM 002 NC SOLENOID 24v DC WITH EMERGENCY 1
9 \V/ 86050002 CONNECTOR NORM.TIP182-09 N (B) 1
10 V SC06220002 FLOW CONTROL VALVE G3/8-6.31/min 1
11 23000600.018 PUMPPHC 1-22cm3/gxMC 1
12 Q26074114 SCREW M 8x80 socket head UNI 5931 ZN 2
13 Q26074090 SCREW M 6x40 UNI 5931 ZN 4
14 Q26002002 STEEL FLAT WASHER 8,4 x15x3 HV100 ZN 2
15 60714500 EXHAUST PIPE VALVE MAX NYLON 1
16 Q25830083 G OR 3043/2-111 70 SH 1
17 Q25830024 RING OR 2068/2-017 70 SH 2
18 Q25831022 NBR O-RING 14x1.78 90Sh (2056 / 2-015) 2
19 Q26000008 TC CROSSTAPPING SCREW M5x10 3
TRILOBATA ZN
20 61206800 PLASTIC PIPE EXHAUST BRACKET x 1
SECONDARY INCL.
21 60518000 RESCA x 61206800 FITTING BRACKET 1
EXHAUST S.S.
22 60715000 EXHAUST PIPEx"MC" PLASTIC L =294 1
23 61222500 EXHAUST PIPE ANTIBENZINA D.5x9 L =400 1
24 49148800 Hose Clip NYLON 4.8x186 1
25 49125900 CLIP CLICK CC55090 1
26 61216900 MN PLASTICM /FG3/8H =33 1
27 60731700 SUCTION HOSE M /M G3/8PLASTICL =263 | 1
28 49122100 FLAT FILTER D.63G3/8Q =12 1
29 60402000 JOINT PENLP X MC GR.1 1
30 60400700 JOINT PENLM X MC gr.90 1
31 61000900 X ELECTRIC MOTOR FLANGE. TYPEN X MC 1
32 40011500 SCREW M 8x28 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - Zn 4
WASHER
33 40007400 SCREW M 8x21 socket head 8.8 UNI 5931 - ZN 4
WASHER
34 M 34N 2000 M.E PHASE Gr.90L 2.2 kW 230/400V 50Hz - 2P- 1
B14
35 F80125002 TANK Lt.20 PL. SHORT TP3 1
36 49153500 PLUG LOAD/VENT TPBSF D.18-18 1
37 49154200 SEALING CAP G.1/2PLASTIC (TCNB-12-G) 1
38 C86300001 DRAIN PLUG FEMALE G3/4PLASTIC 1
39 C39040001 WASHER RUBBER 24x3 NBR 70SH 1
40 60520100 CLAMP FIXING 1
41 Q26394060 TEF FLANGED SCREW M6x25 DIN 6921-ZN 8.8 1
EN 1665
42 Q26580003 HEX NUT M6 1S04161 cl.8 (6S) ZN 4




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

43 61100500 BLOCK "U" (DIAGRAM 4/U) 1
44 21015600 BLOCK "554" (FIGURE 431) HAND PUMP D10 1
45 Q26015073 SCREW M 6x90 socket head 8.8 BR UNI 5737 4
46 Q26760013 FLAT WASHER ZN D.6.4x12x1.6 UNI 6592 4
47 Q26843013 WASHER GROWER D.6 6.4x11.4x1.6 BR UNI 1751 | 4




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! ffﬂ Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

Scissor Lift

HDSL 301




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l n’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1100001 ROLLER
2 1110009 PIN
3 1110048 PIN
4 1110050 PIN
5 1110051 PIN
6 1110060 PIN
7 1110064 FASTENING BLOCK
8 1110078 ROLLER PIN
9 1110079 SPACER
10 1110100 BASE
11 1110430 SWITCH SUPPORT
12 1110435 PLATE
13 1120420 ROD
14 1120500 ROD
15 1120515 ROD
16 1120600 ROD
17 1120610 ROD
18 1120720 DOUBLE ROD
19 1130064 MOBILE SUPPORT
20 1360011 WASHER
21 M2050816 SCREW
22 M2050845 SCREW
23 M2250435 SCREW
24 M2251020 SCREW
25 M3022204 NUT
26 M3302104 WASHER
27 M3302108 WASHER
28 M3305012 WASHER
29 M3306110 WASHER
30 M3310108 WASHER
31 M4101025 SEEGER
32 M5112525 BUSH




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NAME PART
1 1100066 DUCT
2 1100067 COVER
3 1110058 PIN
4 1110080 PAD
5 1110800 RAMP
6 1111500 PLATFORM
7 1120350 PLATFORM
8 1360010 PAD
9 M4101016 SEEGER
10 M5112525 BUSH
11 1111511 LONG SIDE
12 1111512 LONG SIDE FRAME
13 1111513 SHORT SIDE
14 1111514 CARTER DUCT
15 1111515 DUCT
16 M2050816 SCREW
17 M3022208 NUT
18 M3302108 WASHER




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
ey, 2ITECL; +37282873136

"! l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

NO. PART CODE NAME PART
1 1110300 SAFETY
2 1110320 SAFETY
3 1113200 HYDRAULIC CILINDER
4 1113300 HYDRAULIC CILINDER
5 M3311111 WASHER
6 M6006193 SCREW
7 M6015443 SCREW
8 M8011106 PIPE
9 M8011107 PIPE
10 M8011116 PIPE
11 M8011117 PIPE
12 M8011118 PIPE
13 M8011119 PIPE
14 M8011120 PIPE
15 M9201004 VALVE
16 M9911101 GASKET SET
17 M9911102 SET SEALS




IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it
info@boltech.it

Direct; +37282873136
Fax: +39 -471267009

B

230,/400v-3FPH

.h,,
[T AT 8] . kY
Aoy ,v \ _

— = =g leﬂl‘ulhﬂ_ \ _ me.m.W\ 7
o

O -
$6® \x _ _

/]
F L ®®

P P. T
_f@_fmw @f@_




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 M5305004 JOINT
2
3 M9200300 VALVE
4 M9814200 SHEATH
5 M9207104 VALVE
6 M4300501 GASKET KIT
7 M4730001 FILTER
8 M9705001 RESERVOIR
9 M4730002 FILTER
10
11
12 M4306425 GASKET
13 M6005115 CAP
14 M9809015 COIL
15 M9810030 SOLENOID VALVE
16 M9830020 SOLENOID VALVE KIT
17 M9203008 VALVE
18 M9613200 MANUAL PUMP
19 M9490011 CONTROL UNIT
20 M9490010 POWER PACK
21 M9501050Q MOTOR
22 M9501051Q MOTOR
23 M2050830 SCREW
24 M2050835 SCREW
25 M3306108 WASHER
26 1250003 SPACER
27 M3305008 WASHER
28 M3307011 WASHER
29 M6010614 ADAPTER
30 M6003414 NIPPLE
31 M6012434 NIPPLE
32 M6024314 UNION
33 M6017114 CAP
34 M9206008 VALVE
35 M9207023 VALVE
36 M6013303 EXTENSION
37 M3302108 WASHER
38 M3022208 NUT




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H,’g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

g N




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1110056 PIN
2 1110068 SPACER
3 1120210 RT LEVER
4 1120220 LT LEVER
5 1120222 PIN D.40
6 1120223 ROLLER D.40
7 1120224 PIN D.70
8 1120225 ROLLER D.75
9 1420097 WASHER
10 M1551025 SCREW
11 M2091635 SCREW
12 M2351025 SCREW
13 M3022210 NUT
14 M4101025 SEEGER
15 M5112520 BUSH
16 M5112525 BUSH




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

~




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct: +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

"! rfg Head Office: +39-4?12l§.3?55www. bnlt‘eth.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1121000 CABINET
2 1121004 SUPPORT PLATE
3 1121005 CLOSING
4 M2710616 SCREW
5 M2844213 SCREW
6 M3305006 WASHER
7 M5701506 INSERT
8 M581121713 GASKET
9 M7000012 MICROSWITCH
10 M9801051 PUSH BUTTON
11 M9801054 PUSH BUTTON
12 M9801055 BLACK BUTTON
13 M9802007 PRESENCE LIGHT
14 M9805017 FUSE
15 M9805023 FUSE
16 M9805102 FUSE
17 M9806033 TRANSFORMER
18 M9808190 BOARD
19 M9812040 HANDLE
22 M9827058 FRONT
23 M9828053 CABLE/CONNECTOR SET
24 M9831002 FUSE BOX
25 M9856003 BUZZER
400V - 3PH
20 M9821014 OVERLOAD CUT-OUT
21 M9823011 CONTACTOR
230V - 3PH
20 M9821012 BREAKER
21 M9823023 CONTACTOR
230V - 1PH
20 M9821012 BREAKER
21 M9823021 CONTACTOR




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o momaney PITECL: +37282873136

"l l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW. boltech.it
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1110061 PIPE
2 1110065 SHAFT
3 1110069 PAD
4 M2710516 SCREW
5 M3082205 NUT
6 M3310106 WASHER
7 M6112050 CONNECTOR
8 M6115003 CONNECTOR
9 M6116121 CONNECTOR
10 M6120203 CONNECTOR
11 M7900007 CYLINDER
12 M8101104 PIPE
13 M8101131 PIPE
14 M8101509 PIPE
15 M8101512 PIPE
16 M9810040 PNEUMATIC VALVE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

e




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 1110066 DUCT
2 1110075 DUCT
3 1110076 DUCT
4 3500130 DUCT




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct: +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l l'fg Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
7 S
A ./
NO. PART CODE PART NAME
1 8-41100101 SHORT RAMPS KIT

2 8-41100102 LONG RAMPS KIT




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

IMT




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

1MT
NO. PART CODE PART NAME
2 M8011109 PIPE
3 M8011110 PIPE
2 MT
2 M8011111 PIPE
3 M8011112 PIPE
3MT
1 M6115001 CONNECTOR
2 M8011113 PIPE
3 M8011114 PIPE
4 M8101105 PIPE
5 M9804004 TERMINAL BOARD
6 M98221121 CABLE




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

HSL 451




IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

info@boltech.it

Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
Direct; +3728287313¢6
Fax: +39 -471267009

B




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY
o, DITECE; +37282873136
Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it

"l I fg Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it

DRART]

IDENTIFICATION NO.:
AS61328A

BASESARMS

o Tt e SN T,
S N e I
-

= 0 2

5

- o
e e S-S S T T "

™
i
o

P T g |
——
gt
-
g LA L
T
. s i
o
.'\'\-.
-.I. . ot
- ;
.




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

i;i}?Em Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

LIFT TABLE ARMS

A"
15 ,
- s Ry AL 2
@ | — F""\-_ .'I ,’. I
e \Hl- L) f -
_,'..\_ s { '," T
- — b | .-" J"l
| ;
l l}J . 1 * ¥ f'l
| S0 - N i L 3 % 1'.-{
SR s
R, -
it 1_'
P
3 2
1 - S s
_ - T v ™
L] |6 |
PLATFORMSHSL 451
.r. ’ B .-'t‘_
5 |
es !"’ﬂ— ~ 4
R, o
--\‘-.__ i -#-".
L‘k““\_% o~ ot e 7
\\ i -
4 s B i
ST Pt g
i e X
T e i e }\
o e TN
"'L__‘: N - ) - o \
< u\\
33 s 3
.i"f | A \\
24



39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ]'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

PLATFORMSHSL 452

Tk, i
= -~ el .
o -
e, e T
b e
L E
el
. ) -
i
3 e =
=1 - " %
. i P e o
£ -.-‘. ,,.»‘" ‘:1”1'-" i g
- \1\
pr- -
i et i
= T .
o T - .
5 e :
™ y -~ p :
——
£




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
o Direct:+37282873136
"! fﬂ: Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
PISTONS
5 (o552}




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

N e .
"“-\.‘ e N
L "‘-\_\ B
e -
- . \
T, T .
~ b \“
. = N
- - .
) -
e -
- - N
L -
. y )
. .. .
- X j
. \ iy,
“ e Y
. B} i
T ™ 2T
. 3 )
S, ", \-‘} ’/
. . 5.
e >

LONG RAMP

-~ S
e T
‘_.-/ _,-”.'\ - .
7 o .
e % A .
Pt L gt o
- i ¥ i o .
L Pt 'n' P
-~ P e o
o = ot e PPl
. L ‘\1{\ ,--: = H..,',ﬂ"
o L o
- . 5" =%
e ::‘»] -~ J ,.sf’J
L [- - #fﬁg—‘
. §;<$
et s
“aa, o
TRy e
T P
S, o5
TRy T
TRn SET

RAMP




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6 ‘

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"l H’g Head Office: +39-471263755wWwWWw.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

CONTROIL TUNTT
— —r 5

25

26

24




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
o, DITECE; +37282873136
"l ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

b3

20

Fi)
y




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! ”_'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

NO. PART CODE
1 71013003.000
2 21000015.000
3 60309100
4 Q51435058
5 49149900
6 20020400
7 CRP0418NCAEM002
8 V86050002
9 VSC06220002
10 Q26074114
11 Q26074090
12 60714500
13 Q25830083
14 Q25830024
15 Q25831022
16 Q25830248
17 Q26000008
18 61206800
19 60518000
20 49148800
21 49125900
22 49122100
23 40011500
24 61100500
25 21015600
26 Q26015073
27 Q26760013
28 Q26843013
29 23000700.018
30 Q26830008
31 60402100
32 M36050037
33 61001000
34 60714900
35 61211200
36 60719100
37 M35P2000
38 22004100
39 49120600
40 20022600




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY gRA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:

Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A
DASLS
N, | CODE DESCRIPTION § | A [IT|6T
1| CPLIOINE RASF & P11
1 | CL2007: BASE CASING gl2|2]i
i | TOs-0080 M18 SETTING DOWELS w220/ 20
4 | CLI0008 LEVELLING CONTACT CLAMD 2 3|22
ARMS
N. | CODE DESCRIPTION § |A|LT[CT
¢ | CPLO100 OUTSIDE ARM 2 BT T
6 | CP1-0110 [5S10E ARM 313312
7 | TO3-0083 CENTRAL JOINT FIN |4 4] 4
§ | TOS-0082 COUPLING PIN ARMS BASE PLATFORM 88|88
0 | TOS-0090 SUPPORT FOR SLIDING PIECE HEAERE
10 | TO0082 SIDE SLIDE HEERE
TR [IPPFRT.OWER STITF R | E|R| S
1 | BU&-BSL M25x1.5 SELF LOCKING NUT AEARIE
LIFT TADLL ARMS
N, | CODE DESCRIPTION % [ A X[ 6T
13 | CP1-0004 LIFT TABLE OUTSIDE ARM T S
14 | CPI-000¢ LI'T TADLE INSIDL ARM B AE
15 | TO50012 LIFT TABLE CENTRAL JOINT PIN [ - [1]1
16 | TOS.0088 LOWER FINING PIN OF LIFT TARLE ARM AEIEE
17 | 10500y UPPER FLXING PIN OF LIFL JABLE AHM - -1 4] 4
1§ | TO3001% LIFT TABLE ROLLER AR
19 | TO001] LIFT TAELE ROLLER. UPPER PIN v =i B |8
20| TO500L0 LITT TADLE ROLLLR. LOWER PIN o fomi| B |8
11 | BUAD0S0 M20x1 SELF LOCKING NUT B
1| TOS001% Tinm SPACER BIE:
25 | s Wam SOALTR 1|1




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY ERA FT
Direct; +3728287313¢6

FIDATIR OF TREMROUDGT

"! H,'g Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

PLATFORMS

N, | CODE DESCRIPTION § A |LT|GT
4 | CPLO11I PLATFORM P1 & K

35 | (PLD112 PLATFORM P2 5 L e

2 | CPLOINS PLATFORMP1 A - |

a7 | CPL-0119 PLATFORMPIA - | 1] -

3 | CRLOIY PLATECRMPILT = | =11

3 | CPL01] PLATFORMPILT = | =] 1] -
30 | CP101dd PLATFORM P1GIT = |- 1
i1 | CPLO123 PLATFORM P1GT 1
i3 | CPL0NT | POSITIONINGELEMENT FOR TURNINGPLATES | - [ 4 | - | 4
35 | (L0 PLATFORM CASING 113]2(1
34 | CL1-0076 | BAR FOR LIFT TABLE UPPERLOWERLIMITSWITCH | - | - | 1 | ]
35 | CP1-009 | FASCIA IN ACCIAIO INOX PER PIATTIOSCILLANTL | - | 4 4
3§ | EL3-0002 PHOTOCELL PNP NC DIAM. 1§ 1| 1]1][1
37 | EL3.0003 REFLECTOR D). & CENTRAL HOLE L1111
3§ | CPL-080 SLIP PLATE ANT.PI-POST. - | 2] -1
30 | CPL00dI SLIP PLATE POST PLANT P 2 2
40 | PNB-0004 SLIP PLATE AIR FISTON 1 HOLE 1 2
41 | PNB.O05 SLIP PLATE AIR PISTON 2 HOLE e | B = | 2

3 | CL2.0003 HOSECLIP 1414 - |- 4|4
LIFT TABLE PLATFORMS

N, | CODE DESCRIPTION 5 | A LT |GT
43 | CPL0116 LIFT TABLE ARMS - -2 1
4 | CPL0124 LIFT TABLE EXTENSION - | =] 11
45 | EL3.0078 PROXIMITY PNENOD. 12 mmd 2|2




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ﬁ?
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"! rfg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW. boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

MECHANICAL SAFETY
N. | CODE DESCRIPTION 5| A|LT|GT
46 | CP1-0113 MECHANICAL SAFETY HOOK .2 lLE 2
47 | CL2-0071 MECHANICAL SAFETY HOOK FIXING PLATE 4141414
48 | KR09 KIT AIR PISTON MECHANICAL SAFETY AEARE AR

PISTONS
N, | CODIE DESCRIPTION 5| AJ|LT|GT
49 | OL4-0119 PISTON P1 I L3 A
50 | OL4-0120 PISTON P2 L1 ]1]1
51 | OL4-0121 LIFT TABLE PISTON P1 P i
52 | OL4-0122 LIFT TABLE PISTON P2 - -1 ]1
53 | TO5-0084 PISTON FOXING LOWER PIN 102 22
54 | TOS-0085 PISTON FIXING UPPER PIN 1.2)2)12
55 | TOS-0086 LOWER FIXING PIN OF LIFT TABLE PISTON 2|2
56 | TOS-0087 UPPER FIXING PIN OF LIFT TABLE PISTON 2| 2




39100 Bolzano Maso Della Pieve Str.nr. 4/f ITALY @ET
Direct; +37282873136

FHONTER OF TROMAOLOGT

"”'fg Head Office: +39-471263 755WWW.boltech.it IDENTIFICATION NO.:
Fax: +39 -471267009 info@boltech.it AS61328A

CONTROL UNIT
N. CONFE NESCRIPTION
s | A | 1ot
& EL3-0005 | COMPTFTF MATN SWITCH | 1 ]
7 | EL3-0005 | TOUCHPAD 1
7 EL3-0007 | TOUCHPAD 1 1
§ | CL2-0054 | ABS CABINET l 1 1
8a | PLO-OOOL | PREVIOUS PLASTIC ABS l 1 1
8h | PLY-0002 | SUPERIOR PLASTIC ABS 1 1 1
Q EL3-0001 | MOTOR 3PH 230-400 3KW 50 Hz. | 1 ]
10 | OL4-0083 | COMPLETE HYDRAULIC PUMP 5L 1 1 1
11 | OT4-0039 | OT. TANK CAP l 1 1
12 | 0L4-0021 | OIL TANK 1 1 1
13 | OL4.0C03 | MAIN HYDRAULIC BLOCK l 1 1
14 | OL4-0006 | HYDRALIC BLOCK LIFT TABLE 1
16 | OL4.0C00R8 | ELECTROVALVE OF LIFT TABLE i
LOWERING/LIFTING
PN3-0006 | SLIP PLATE AIR VALVE ; 1
(GT)
13 | PN8-0002 | AIR LUBRICATOR GROUP 1 1 1
19 | PNS-0001 | AIR ELECTROVALVE 1 1 1
21 | EL3-0000 | ELECTRIC CARD S UK 1
21 | EL3-0010 | ELECTRIC CARD A-LT-GT 1 1
23 | EL3-0014 | TRANSFORMER 150VA 1 1 1
24 | EL3-0015 | CONTACTOR 24VDC 4KW | 1 1
25 | EL3-0063 | FLEXIBLE CABLE OF TOUCHPAD 1 : i
CONNECTION

25 | EL3-0015 | FUSE 5X20 1A 1 1 1

EL3-0018 | FUSE 5X204A 1 1 1

EL3-0020 | LIGHT BULBBA 912V 1 1 1

EL3-0028 | RED LAMPD. 22 1 1 1
2 LOWERING ELECTROVALVE EOP




